WHEELBRAKE 2051 I 2361 AAA
Readjust Brakesystem Service
EN
695765_c 07/2019
en
ADVICEWe recommend training through the AL-KO Academy to ensure optimum servicing of our prod-
ucts. Information about the training programme can be found on the Internet at

4
5
1 Type designation and type 6 Version
P = Euro1 axle
C = Compact axle
S = Standard axle / braked and unbraked
T = Standard axle with torsion bar suspension
2 Country of manufacture 7 SAP Material No.
3 Manufacturing works 8 Permissible axle load for tandem axle
4 ETI No. (spare part number) 9 Order No.
5 Customer-specific text 10 Permissible axle load for single axle
6 695102_d
en
Imprint on the wheel brake
On the rear of the wheel brake is an imprint showing
the wheel brake type in the brake back plate.
If it is a wheel brake with automatic slack adjustment
(version AAA), there are 3 red plugs in the brake
back plate and “AAA” is engraved in the cap of the
brake drum.
In the case of wheel brakes with centring bracket
(from year of manufacture 2019), the marking
WNK-01 (02, 03...) is also located on the edge of the
brake back plate.
Wheel brakes with M22 screws can be identified by
the black coated cylinder screw.
Distinction between left and right wheel brakes
The wheel brakes for the right-hand and left-hand sides of the axle (as seen in driving direction) are different.
Whether it is a wheel brake for the right-hand side or left-hand side can best be identified from the relay
lever and adjustment lever of the wheel brake.
On the left-hand wheel brake (L) there is an "L" on relay lever and adjustment lever, on the right-hand wheel
brake (R) there is an "R" at these points.
695102_d 7
en
TIGHTENING TORQUES
ADVICEThe locking medium has to be replaced on bolted joints on which locking media were used. Locking
media are, for example, self-locking nuts, spring lock washers, cotter pins, bolts coated with bolt
locking compound, nuts, etc.
Bolted joint/strength class Tightening torque
M 6 hexagon nut 10 Nm
Flange nut M 24x1.5 290 ±10 Nm
Axle stub bolt M 20x60 (RB 2051 only)
Axle stub bolt M 22x60 (RB 2051 only)
370 ±10 Nm
640 ±15 Nm
M 30-10 hexagon nut (RB 2361 only) 800-850 Nm
The tightening torques indicated here apply only to this product. For bolted joints with explicitly indicated
tightening torques, these torques must be used.
The tightening torques indicated here may change; always compare with the latest service manual.
Use a suitable torque wrench for tightening the bolts. Torque wrenches are subject to mandatory inspection
and calibration at regular intervals. There use only calibrated torque wrenches appropriate to the measuring
range.
8 695102_d
en
MAINTENANCE OF WHEEL BRAKE 2051/2361 AAA
Preparatory work
Release the handbrake lever and lift the trailer using a lifting platform
1 Carriage bolt M6x60 8.8 11 M6 hexagon nut
2 Automatic reverse lever 12 Pressure spring
3 Adjustment lever tension spring 13 Tension spring
4 Tension clip, adjusting nut and adjusting bolt 14 Expanding joint lock with hook-in eye for Bow-
den cable
5 Centring bracket 15 Rivet stud
6 Primary shoe 16 Relay lever
7 Bearing pin 17 Connecting wire
8 Adjustment lever 18 Automatic reverse lever tension spring
9 Pressure spring 19 Secondary shoe
10 A6.4 washer
Required tools
RB 2051 Order No. 603751